TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Three Rivers Aluminum Company		09/05/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRACO Intellectual, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2378435	TRACO
Registration Number:	2369801	TRACO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard
Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131743.19 TRACO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Leonard

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0726

900057395

Signature:	/Michael J. Leonard/
Date:	09/07/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=TRACO001#page1.tif source=TRACO001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Three Rivers Aluminum Company, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address at 71 Progress Avenue, Cranberry Township, PA 16066 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, which are duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TRACO Intellectual, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 900 Market Street, Suite 200, Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the aforesaid registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks set forth on Schedule A.

THREE RIVERS ALUMINUM COMPANY

Date: 9/5/06

By:

Frances Stephen

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0728

SCHEDULE A

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
TRACO & Design	2,378,435	22 August 2000
TRACO	2,369,801	25 July 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 09/07/2006